VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 99 - 53

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING SALE OF TRENCHER

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS 23RD DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1999

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this 23RD day of November, 1999.

ORDINANCE NO. 99-55

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING SALE OF TRENCHER

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham Electric Department sought and obtained bids for sale of used Bobcat 3023 Trencher; and

WHEREAS, on November 16, 1999 at 1:30 p.m. the attached bids were opened and the highest responsible bidder identified.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the bid from Busy Bee Rental of \$1,800 is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: This Ordinance is effective upon its passage and approval.

PASSED THIS 23rd DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1999

Linda L. Koester, President Village of Chatham

		Village of Chatham		
ATTEST:	_			
1 at	School			
Robert A	. Krueger, Village Clerk			
AYES:	5	PASSED: //-23-99		
NAYS:	<i>O</i>	APPROVED:		
ABSENT:				

BUSY BEE RENTAL

November 16, 1999

To the Village of Chatham:

This is the bid for the BobCat 3023 with the Backhoe and all the attachments for the sum of \$1800.00. And \$100.00 for the Village line truck with augers.



4 OAKWOOD DR. CHATHAM, IL 62629-9719

To Whom It May Concern:

I would like to submit a bid on the Bobcat trencher; I hereby submit my bid in the amount of one thousand two hundred dollars and no cents (\$1,200.00).

Thank you,

Roger D. Beard, Owner

R.B. Electric

ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE (OF :	ILLINOIS)	
)	SS
COUNTY	OF	SANGAMON)	

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the Ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 99 - 55, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the 23rd day of November, 1999, said Ordinance being entitled:

AN ORDIANANCE APPROVING SALE OF TRENCHER

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this 23RD day of November, 1999.

Robert A. Krueger, Village Clerk